RECEIVED NOV 15, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180931

Tariff No.	23	50 Revised Page No. 1
		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal
	All pages contained in the tariff and/or any supplen	CHECK SHEET his tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the hents to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are re, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column
		Supplement in Effect: Supplement No. Revision No.
Issued By:	Heather Garland	
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No.	TG	

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	<u> </u>	8	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal	. <u>, Inc. G-9</u>			
Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side				
<u>Item 55 Over</u>	-sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units	<u>i</u>	
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any report micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection ex	• •			
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or lim or the top is unable to be closed, but the cou the following additional charges will apply.				
\$7.28 (A)	per unit			
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop box	es see item	207.	
<u>lter</u>	n 60 Overtime Periods	<u>i</u>		
Companies will assess additional charges when providing periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays,	_	-	ring overtime	
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)				
When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the follow falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the leg		erved. Whe	en a holiday listed abo	ove
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 mithe terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	nutes from the time the o	company's v	vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for company's convenience.	overtime or holiday work	performed s	solely for the	
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00			
ssued By: Heather Garland				
ssue Date: November 15, 2018	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	Tot Official Coc Officy	Bv:		
		J·		

Tariff No.	23	<u>-</u>				8	Revised Pa	ige No.	21				
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G-9 sal										
Data data t	1	Item 100	Residential Sei	rvice Month	nly Rates (co	ntinued on r	next page)						
Rates in this i	tem apply:												
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 													
Rates below apply in the following service area:													
Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste													
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate				
Mini can	WG	\$ 18.19 (A)	\$ 9.51		1 can	MG	\$ 8.38 (A)	\$ 9.51					
1 can	WG	\$ 23.54 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 35 gal		\$ 9.50 (A)						
2 cans	WG	\$ 34.85 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 60 gal		\$ 12.46 (A)	\$ 9.51					
	WG	\$ 46.94 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 95 gal		\$ 16.28 (A)	\$ 9.51					
4 cans 5 cans	WG WG	\$ 59.03 (A) \$ 71.18 (A)	\$ 9.51 \$ 9.51			EOWR		\$ 10.84					
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 71.18 (A) \$ 25.70 (A)	\$ 9.51 \$ 9.51										
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 23.70 (A)	\$ 9.51										
Cart/Toter 95		\$ 43.11 (A)	\$ 9.51										
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 13.78 (A)	\$ 9.51										
	EOWG	\$ 15.14 (A)	\$ 9.51										
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 18.43 (A)	\$ 9.51										
Cart 95 gal	EOWG	\$ 24.37 (A)	\$ 9.51										
Note 1: Desc	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:												
,	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018		(For Official U	se Only)			Effective Date:	January 1, 2019				
			·										
Docket No. To	3	D	ate:		By:								

Tariff No.	23	_		8	Revised Page No.	<u>21A</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9			
<u> </u>			e Monthly Rates (cont	inued from	previous page)	
Note 4:		given for partially filled	sted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be g			
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	outside the control of the	The company will assess the driver, the driver is reach the truck. The charge	quired to me	ove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is		al bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or r	nicro-mini-can	
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Jefferson County exclu	uding the W	est Side	
Note 7:	\$8.38 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	. Service will be render comer resides. Note: If	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 7.73 (A) \$ 9 7.73 (A) \$ 1.75 (A)	uled pickup ce to be pro	day for the	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
ssue Date:	November 15, 2018		For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG	·	To Gindle ode Grilly)	By:		

Tariff No.	23	_			8	Revised F	Page No. 28
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9				
Service Area:	Jefferson County excl	uding the West Side					
			Item 120 -	- Drums			
		Type of Serv	ioo	Poto	Per Drum, Per	Diokup	1
		Regular Route Service	<u>100</u>	Nate	N/A	Гіскир	
		Special Pickup	<u> </u>		N/A		
		op colon i lonap					1
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recept	acles and L	Litter Toters		
		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Pe	r Receptacle, F	Per Pickup]
		Size or Type:	0,000		N/A	0	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
				•			<u>.</u>
		Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Pe	r Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		ltom 15	0 1 1 1	nd Dullar M	latarial		
		<u>item 150</u>	0 Loose a	na Bulky IVI	<u>lateriai</u>		
Special Trips:	Time rates in Item 16	0 apply					
Opeolai Tripo.	Timo rates in item 10	о арріў.					
Regular Route	e: The following rates	apply:					
3	J		Addition	nal cubic			Carry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards	ya	rds	Minimum	Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
		Rate per yard	Rate p	er yard	Per Pi	ckup	8 feet
Bulky Material	le .	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose materia		IV/A	IN//A		IN//A		I IV/A
(customer lo		N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose materia		\$ 27.79 (A)	\$ 27.79	(A)	\$ 27.79	(A)	\$ 16.45
(company lo	oad)		·	()	·	()	
	,	•	•		•		
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
_							
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018					Effect	ive Date: January 1, 2019
		(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. TO	G	Date:			_ By:		

RECEIVED NOV 15, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180931

Tariff No. 23	_	8	Revised F	Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Olympic Disposal	<u>G-9</u>		
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	xcluding the West Side			
	um 207 Evance Weight B	pipation of Load, Charges t	o Transport	
<u>ite</u>	em 207 Excess Weight R	ejection of Load, Charges to	<u>o rransport</u>	
(3) Would cause the (4) Would negatively	erloaded. licable vehicle load limitation company to violate load limit impact or otherwise damage	s to be exceeded; ations or result in unsafe ve road surface integrity.		
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weights a	apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Containe	e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers	40,000			, , ,
Drop boxes	40,000			
Overfilled or overweight, chargo limits stated above, is filled beyon transports the materials, the follow	d the marked fill line, or the to	op is unable to be closed, b		
Type/Size of			e/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	01		er, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge \$27.79 (A) per yard	Lote	r, or Cart	Charge \$ Per
All Containers	\$ Per			\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: November 15, 2018			Effec	tive Date: January 1, 2019
	(For Off	icial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: _		

RECEIVED NOV 15, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180931

Tariff No. 23	<u> </u>	17	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal			
	<u>Item 230 -</u>	- Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply whe	en other items in the tariff specifically re	fer to this item.		
Disposal	site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
City of Port Angel	es	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$148.17 per ton	
Tires (automobile		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$176.98 per ton	
Metals and white Environmental fe		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$75.21 per ton \$24.77 per unit	
Environmentario			ΨΣΨ.77 por unit	
Jefferson County	Department of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$157.27 per ton (A)	
Refrigerators			\$153.43 per ton	
Plus - Environm	ental Fee		\$20.00 each	
			+	
	d, per ton, etc. Include charges assess special conditions at each specific dispo			
Issued By: Heather Garland	d			
Issue Date: November 15, 20	18	E	ffective Date: January 1, 2019	
	(For Office	cial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	23	<u>.</u>									9			Revis	ed Page	No.	35
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp		nc. G-9													
	(3)																
			240 Cont								<u>le</u>						
		l	Non-compa							iner)							
			Kall	es stated	Jei Coi	IIIaiiie	er, per	picku	þ								
Service Are	a: Jefferson County ex	cluding the W	est Side														
							S	ize or	Tvn	e of Co	ntaine	er -					
Permanent	Service	1	Yard	1.5 Yard	<u> </u>	2 Ya		120 01	3 Y			4 Yar	·d		6 Yar	rd	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$		\$ 6.7		\$	9.02		_	10.12			1.25		\$13	3.50	
First Pick		\$	23.02 (A	32.2	27 (A)) \$ 4	45.11	(A)		59.21	(A)		0.77	(A)	\$	121.92	(A)
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$	23.02 (A	32.2	27 (A)) \$ 4	45.11	(A)		59.21	(A)	\$ 8	0.77	(A)	\$	121.92	(A)
Special P	•	\$	26.02 (A	35.2	27 (A)	\$:	50.11	(A)	\$	62.21	(A)	\$ 8	3.77	(A)	\$	127.92	(A)
Temporary															ı		
Initial Del	,	\$		\$ 31.5			42.73	(A)		45.00	(4)		5.00	/A\			
Pickup Ra		\$			52 (A)		51.43	(A)	_	59.21	(A)	_	0.77	(A)			
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$		\$ 0.7		\$	0.82 8.20		\$	0.95 9.50		_	1.10				
Rent Per	MONUT	Φ	3.00	Φ 7.	U	Φ	0.20		Φ	9.50		φі	1.00				ļ
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If the bethe same. If rent is a For permanent, regular For each container provation at 4.33 times the pickup. In addition to all other a be assessed if contained overfilling, or if addition. Monthly rent is charged.	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is ly scheduled pyided: p rate times the applicable chapt all materials a	for partially the rate for s to be inclu- bickups, a fla e number o rges, a char ast their visi re placed or	r-filled cor the first puded in the at monthly f pickups rge of \$27 ble full lin	tainers sickup e rate f charg per we .79 (A hit, cor he cor	and efor the ge made ek) per intaine entaine	each ace first pay be a yard (acrilids vers.	dditior pickup ssess assess vill no	nal po. sed if	ickup m f compu on a pro se due	uted a o rata to	basis) will				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	, unlocking, ur	nlatching, et	c.)													
	\$1.12 per pick up for ur	nlocking gates	and/or con	tainers.													
Issued By:	Heather Garland																
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018											Effec	tive D	ate:	January	1, 2019	
				(For (Official	Use (Only)										
Docket No.	TG	[Date:				By:					_					

Tariff No.	23	-										5	Revised Page No).	35.5
		Murrey's Dis		Inc. G-	9										
			lten				l (Com mercia	pany-o I Can S	wned co	ontainer)					
Service Area	a: Jefferson County exclu	uding the We	est Side												
									Size or	Type of	Containe	r			
Permanent			35 gal. Can		0 gal. Ca			gal. Ca	n						
Each Sch Special P	neduled Pickup		\$ 6.19 \$ 9.19	(A) §		(A) (A)		10.31	(A)						
Temporary			φ 3.13	(A) 1	10.00	(A)	Ψ	13.31	(A)						
Pickup R			\$ 9.19	(A) \$	10.88	(A)	\$	13.31	(A)						
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: Se unless local governmen Customer will be charge particular trip. No credi	nt requires med for service it will be give applicable ch	nore freque ce requeste en for partia narges, a ch	nt servion d, even ally-filled narge of	ce or unle if fewer of containe \$27.79 (a	ess putre containers ers. A) per ya	scibles s are se ard (as:	are inversed	on a on a pr		asis) will				
	be assessed if containe overfilling, or if additiona							not clo	se due	to					
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$	\$7.63 (A)													
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charg 35 gal 60 gal 96 gal	ges: \$26.79 (\$34.23 (\$44.65 ((A)												
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u	unlatching,	etc.)											
	\$1.12 per pick up time f	for unlocking	g gates												
Issued By:	Heather Garland														
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018					/= -::							Effective I	Date:	January 1, 2019
						(For Offi	cıal Us	e Only))						
Docket No.	TG		Date:				Ву:								

Tariff No.	23	-											8		Revise	d Page	No.	36	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp		., Inc.	<u>G-9</u>														
	.,			on-con	npac Inc	ted Mat	erial (Cus erci	umped i stomer-o al Can S ainer, po	owned Service	d co e	ntainer)	<u>hicle</u>						
Service Area	a: Jefferson County ex	cluding the W	est Side																
								_		Size o		pe of C	ontair		2.1/				
Permanent Service			gal can	(A)		Yard	(A)	3 Yard				Yard	(A)		S Yard	(4)			
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups			5.64 7.64		<u>\$</u> \$	45.11 50.11	(A)	\$	59.21 64.21	(A)	\$	80.77 85.77	(A)		121.92 127.92	(A) (A)			
Temporary		\$	7.04	(A)	Ψ	30.11	(A)	Ψ	04.21	(A)	φ	65.77	(A)	φ	127.32	(A)			
Pickup Ra		\$	7.64	(A)	\$	50.11	(A)	\$	64.21	(A)	\$	85.77	(A)	\$	127.92	(A)			
Note1:	Permanent Service:															•			
	unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr	arged for servi	ce reque	ested,	ever	if fewe	r cont												
Note 2:	In addition to all other be assessed if contart overfilling, or if additional	iners are filled	past the	eir visi	ible f	ull limit,	conta	ine	r lids wi					oasi	is) will				
Note 3:	Each additional unit	is \$7.63 (A)																	
Note 4:	Minimum monthly ch 32 gal	narges: \$24.57 (A)																	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, u	nlatchin	ıg, etc.	.)														
	\$1.12 per pick up tin	ne for unlockin	g gates																
Issued By:	Heather Garland																		
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018					(For	Officia	al U	lse Only	·)						Effectiv	ve Date:	January 1	, 2019
Docket No. 7	TG		Date: _			,			•										